#### AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY, P.M.B. 5454,

#### KM 8.5, AFE BABALOLA WAY, ADO-EKITI, EKITI STATE, NIGERIA.

# SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR 2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION (300 AND 400 LEVEL)

SCHEDULE OF FEES	LAW (N)	LAW (£)	MBBS (N)	MBBS (£)	ENGINEERING (N)	ENGINEERING (£)	SCIENCES, HEALTH SCIENCES AND GEOLOGY (N)	SCIENCES, HEALTH SCIENCES AND GEOLOGY (£)
TUITION	1,200,000.00	2400			900,000.00	1800	450,000.00	900
DEVELOPMENT LEVY	100,000.00	200	Same as in clinicals		100,000.00	200	100,000.00	200
ICT FEE	30,000.00	60			30,000.00	60	30,000.00	60
LIBRARY	10,000.00	20			10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20
I.D. CARD	6,000.00	12			6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12
MEDICAL	50,000.00	100			50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100
SPORTS	20,000.00	40			20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40
INSTITUTIONAL REQUIREMENT	40,000.00	80			40,000.00	80	40,000.00	80
COURSE REGISTRATION FEE	10,000.00	20			10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20
DAMAGES	20,000.00	40			20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40
SUB TOTAL	1,486,000.00	2972			1,186,000.00	2372	736,000.00	1472

# NOTE:

- 1. Students are to pay PTCF levy of N20, 000 into PTCF WEMA Bank Account Number 0232403905.
- 2. NO INSTALMENTAL PAYMENTS FOR LAW AND MBBS, but installment payment of 50% and 50% are available in all other courses.
- 3. Students are enjoined to buy ABUAD T-Shirts, Fez caps and other souvenirs from the University Shop.
- 4. Any overpayment on fees are not refundable. The balance will be transferred to the next session.
- 5. Prizes of N500,000, N200,000 and N100,000 await students wth GPA of 5.00, 4.85 4.99 and 4.50 4.84 respectively
- 6. Scholarships and Prizes by ABUAD admirers and well-wishers are available. Kindly take advantage of these.

### AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY, P.M.B. 5454,

### KM 8.5, AFE BABALOLA WAY, ADO-EKITI, EKITI STATE, NIGERIA.

## SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR 2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION (300 AND 400 LEVEL)

Schedule of Tees For 2010/2013 Academic Session (300 And 400 Eevel)												
SCHEDULE OF FEES	SOCIAL AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES (N)	SOCIAL AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES (£)	NURSING AND MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE (N)	NURSING AND MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE (£)	AGRICULTURE (N)	AGRICULTURE (£)	EDUCATION, ARTS & HUMANITIES (N)	EDUCATION, ARTS & HUMANITIES (£)				
TUITION	450,000.00	900	750,000.00	1500	250,000.00	500	250,000.00	500				
DEVELOPMENT LEVY	100,000.00	200	100,000.00	200	100,000.00	200	100,000.00	200				
ICT FEE	30,000.00	60	30,000.00	60	30,000.00	60	30,000.00	60				
LIBRARY	10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20				
I.D. CARD	6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12				
MEDICAL	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00	100				
SPORTS	20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40				
INSTITUTIONAL REQUIREMENT	40,000.00	80	40,000.00	80	40,000.00	80	40,000.00	80				
COURSE REGISTRATION FEE	10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20	10,000.00	20				
DAMAGES	20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40	20,000.00	40				
SUB TOTAL	736,000.00	1472	1,036,000.00	2072	536,000.00	1072	536,000.00	1072				
l	·	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	·					

#### NOTE:

- 1. Students are to pay PTCF levy of N20, 000 into PTCF WEMA Bank Account Number 0232403905.
- 2. NO INSTALMENTAL PAYMENTS FOR LAW AND MBBS, but installment payment of 50% and 50% are available in all other courses.
- 3. Students are enjoined to buy ABUAD T-Shirts, Fez caps and other souvenirs from the University Shop.
- 4. Any overpayment on fees are not refundable. The balance will be transferred to the next session.
- 5. Prizes of N500,000, N200,000 and N100,000 await students wth GPA of 5.00, 4.85 4.99 and 4.50 4.84 respectively
- 6. Scholarships and Prizes by ABUAD admirers and well-wishers are available. Kindly take advantage of these.